Common Mode Choke
SPRHS125C Series
Outline:
产品概要
▪ Low DCR, high rated current.
低直流电阻, 耐大电流。
▪ Magnetic shielded structure
磁性屏蔽结构

current (A)
    饱和电流 ※3
Temperature rise
current (A)
  温升电流 ※4
 Typical Max Typical 10%
drop
20%
drop
30%
drop
Both
Windings
One
Winding
SPRHS125C-3R3M:3R3M 3.30 ±20% 16.5 20.0 0.20 11.50 12.90 14.10 3.60 6.10
SPRHS125C-4R7M:4R7M 4.70 ±20% 27.0 36.0 0.20 9.00 10.18 11.08 3.16 4.47
SPRHS125C-5R6M:5R6M 5.60 ±20% 30.1 40.0 0.20 8.00 9.06 9.84 3.00 4.24
SPRHS125C-6R8M:6R8M 6.80 ±20% 34.7 48.0 0.24 7.00 8.00 8.64 2.75 3.88
SPRHS125C-8R2M:8R2M 8.20 ±20% 37.5 52.0 0.25 6.44 7.38 7.98 2.63 3.72
SPRHS125C-100M:100M 10.0 ±20% 39.4 60.0 0.26 5.40 6.32 6.88 2.45 3.46
SPRHS125C-120M:120M 12.0 ±20% 43.5 74.0 0.28 5.30 6.18 6.70 2.21 3.12
SPRHS125C-150M:150M 15.0 ±20% 51.1 85.0 0.32 4.60 5.30 5.80 2.06 2.92
SPRHS125C-180M:180M 18.0 ±20% 56.6 97.0 0.40 4.50 5.22 5.68 1.93 2.73
SPRHS125C-220M:220M 22.0 ±20% 63.3 116 0.67 4.00 4.62 5.02 1.76 2.49
SPRHS125C-270M:270M 27.0 ±20% 78.9 124 0.50 3.60 4.14 4.50 1.70 2.41
SPRHS125C-330M:330M 33.0 ±20% 89.1 134 0.65 3.30 3.80 4.14 1.64 2.32
SPRHS125C-390M:390M 39.0 ±20% 98.2 142 1.09 3.00 3.48 3.82 1.59 2.25
SPRHS125C-470M:470M 47.0 ±20% 130.7 174 0.80 2.70 3.12 3.40 1.44 2.03
SPRHS125C-560M:560M 56.0 ±20% 146.0 198 0.75 2.50 2.90 3.14 1.35 1.91
SPRHS125C-680M:680M 68.0 ±20% 197.8 216 0.57 2.30 2.66 2.88 1.29 1.83
SPRHS125C-820M:820M 82.0 ±20% 222.8 274 1.52 2.10 2.40 2.60 1.15 1.62
SPRHS125C-101M:101M 100 ±20% 265.9 322 1.41 1.90 2.18 2.38 1.06 1.50
SPRHS125C-121K:121K 120 ±10% 325.5 418 1.34 1.60 1.84 2.04 0.93 1.31
SPRHS125C-151K:151K 150 ±10% 384.1 476 1.52 1.50 1.76 1.92 0.87 1.23
SPRHS125C-181K:181K 180 ±10% 474.1 536 1.80 1.40 1.64 1.78 0.82 1.16
SPRHS125C-221K:221K 220 ±10% 634.9 691 1.60 1.30 1.48 1.60 0.72 1.02
SPRHS125C-271K:271K 270 ±10% 706.2 806 2.23 1.10 1.30 1.40 0.67 0.95
SPRHS125C-331K:331K 330 ±10% 788.4 1090 2.39 1.00 1.16 1.26 0.57 0.81
SPRHS125C-391K:391K 390 ±10% 962.5 1200 3.72 0.95 1.11 1.23 0.55 0.77
SPRHS125C-471K:471K 470 ±10% 1106.7 1590 2.89 0.900 0.994 1.090 0.48 0.67
SPRHS125C-561K:561K 560 ±10% 1396.7 1810 2.55 0.800 0.908 0.948 0.45 0.63
SPRHS125C-681K:681K 680 ±10% 1890.0 2060 5.76 0.700 0.804 0.874 0.42 0.59
SPRHS125C-821K:821K 820 ±10% 2096.7 2650 2.86 0.640 0.732 0.802 0.37 0.52
SPRHS125C-102K:102K 1,000 ±10% 2433.3 3060 4.32 0.590 0.674 0.728 0.34 0.49
■ All data is tested based on 25℃ ambient temperature.
     所有数据基于环境温度 25℃条件下测试。
※1 Inductance measure condition at 100kHz, 0.1V.
      电感测试条件为 100kHz, 0.1V。